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Re comment case ID 15346
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Liesl Stegmann <shasaheritageconsultants@gmail.com> Thu, Aug 17, 2023 at 3:12 PM
To: nkhumalo@sahra.org.za
Cc: lwendel@ages-group.com

Good day,
In the interest of the development complying to regulations, please confirm if the buffer around graves should be 30m
or 50m as there is slight confusion regarding the meterage.

Kind regards
Liesl Stegmann
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Linky Wendel <lwendel@ages-group.com> Mon, Aug 28, 2023 at 12:10 PM
To: Nokukhanya Khumalo <nkhumalo@sahra.org.za>
Cc: Liesl Stegmann <shasaheritageconsultants@gmail.com>

Good day Nokukhanya

As discussed telephonically today, and as per email request from Ms Stegmann below, it will be appreciated if you
may confirm if your recommendation (final comment, above) for a 50m buffer may be amended to a 30m
buffer (page 3), as per the enquiry Ms Stegmann lodged with the BGG unit during July 2022, and their response
herein received.

In situ preservation

e a buffer zone of 30 m for all other activities

Your written confirmation of the buffer to be provided to the applicant is appreciated, as they are anxious to commence
with the development, following receipt of Environmental Authorisation earlier this month.

It will be appreciated if you may please confirm receipt of this email.

Thank you so much.
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Regards / Groete

Linky Wendel
AGES Limpopo (Pty) Ltd

B.Sc. (Hons) Geography
Cell: 066 213 5766

Limpopo Office Reg. no.: 2006/020831/07
120 Marshall Street VAT no.: 4060 190 362
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Disclaimer: The views expressed in this email are, unless otherwise stated, those of the author and not of AGES or its management. The information is
confidential and is intended solely for the addressee. All reasonable steps are taken to ensure the accuracy, integrity and confidentiality of information. No
liability or responsibility is accepted if information is corrupted or does not reach its intended destination.

From: Liesl Stegmann <shasaheritageconsultants@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 17, 2023 3:13 PM

To: nkhumalo@sahra.org.za

Cc: Linky Wendel <lwendel@ages-group.com>

Subject: Re comment case ID 15346

CAUTION: External email, be careful with links and attachments.

[Quoted text hidden]

@ Case 15346_2_1.pdf
98K

Liesl Stegmann <shasaheritageconsultants@gmail.com> Mon, Aug 28, 2023 at 11:28 AM

To: lwendel@ages-group.com

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Liesl Stegmann <shasaheritageconsultants@gmail.com>
Date: Thu, 17 Aug 2023, 15:12

Subject: Re comment case ID 15346

To: <nkhumalo@sahra.org.za>

Cc: <lwendel@ages-group.com>

[Quoted text hidden]
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Nokukhanya Khumalo <nkhumalo@sahra.org.za> Tue, Aug 29, 2023 at 9:26 AM
To: Linky Wendel <lwendel@ages-group.com>
Cc: Liesl Stegmann <shasaheritageconsultants@gmail.com>

Good Morning

Please upload this email as a letter to the case so | can issue another comment with the requested amendment. Once
we receive the letter, please give me a day to process.

Kind Regards,

Nokukhanya Khumalo

From: Linky Wendel <lwendel@ages-group.com>

Sent: Monday, August 28, 2023 12:11 PM

To: Nokukhanya Khumalo <nkhumalo@sahra.org.za>

Cc: Liesl Stegmann <shasaheritageconsultants@gmail.com>
Subject: Re comment case ID 15346

Good day Nokukhanya

As discussed telephonically today, and as per email request from Ms Stegmann below, it will be appreciated if you
may confirm if your recommendation (final comment, above) for a 50m buffer may be amended to a 30m
buffer (page 3), as per the enquiry Ms Stegmann lodged with the BGG unit during July 2022, and their response
herein received.

In situ preservation

e a buffer zone of 30 m for all other activities

Your written confirmation of the buffer to be provided to the applicant is appreciated, as they are anxious to commence
with the development, following receipt of Environmental Authorisation earlier this month.

It will be appreciated if you may please confirm receipt of this email.

Thank you so much.
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Regards / Groete

Linky Wendel
AGES Limpopo (Pty) Ltd

B.Sc. (Hons) Geography
Cell: 066 213 5766

Limpopo Office Reg. no.: 2006/020831/07
120 Marshall Street VAT no.: 4060 190 362

“ Polokwane, 0699
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Disclaimer: The views expressed in this email are, unless otherwise stated, those of the author and not of AGES or its management. The information is
confidential and is intended solely for the addressee. All reasonable steps are taken to ensure the accuracy, integrity and confidentiality of information. No
liability or responsibility is accepted if information is corrupted or does not reach its intended destination.

From: Liesl Stegmann <shasaheritageconsultants@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 17, 2023 3:13 PM

To: nkhumalo@sahra.org.za

Cc: Linky Wendel <lwendel@ages-group.com>

Subject: Re comment case ID 15346

CAUTION: External email, be careful with links and attachments.

Good day,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=18212bafb9&view=pt&search=a...

In the interest of the development complying to regulations, please confirm if the buffer around graves should be 30m

or 50m as there is slight confusion regarding the meterage.

Kind regards

Liesl Stegmann

Nokukhanya Khumalo
Senior Heritage Officer: Development

Applications Unit 90@

T +27 21 462 4502/ 8654

E: NKhumalo@sahra.org.za

SAHRA, 111 Harrington Street, Cape Town, 8001,
A:  Western Cape, ZA

www.sahra.org.za
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SAHRA EMAIL DISCLAIMER
SAHRA PRIVACY POLICY

Linky Wendel <lwendel@ages-group.com> Tue, Aug 29, 2023 at 9:29 AM
To: Liesl Stegmann <shasaheritageconsultants@gmail.com>, Liesl Stegmann <wildwindheritagefarm@gmail.com>

Hi Liesl, pse would you action and send confirmation?

Thanks.

Regards / Groete

Linky Wendel
AGES Limpopo (Pty) Ltd

B.Sc. (Hons) Geography
Cell: 066 213 5766

Limpopo Office Reg. no.: 2006/020831/07
120 Marshall Street VAT no.: 4060 190 362
Polokwane, 0699

#. qg Tel: +27 15 291 1577 AP
WWW.ages-group.com \/ (30 '\0

\‘\' “l

AGES N\, 7

oo with Pussion

Disclaimer: The views expressed in this email are, unless otherwise stated, those of the author and not of AGES or its management. The information is
confidential and is intended solely for the addressee. All reasonable steps are taken to ensure the accuracy, integrity and confidentiality of information. No
liability or responsibility is accepted if information is corrupted or does not reach its intended destination.

[Quoted text hidden]

Linky Wendel <lwendel@ages-group.com> Tue, Aug 29, 2023 at 11:17 AM
To: Nokukhanya Khumalo <nkhumalo@sahra.org.za>
Cc: Liesl Stegmann <shasaheritageconsultants@gmail.com>

Good day Nokukhanya

Thank you very much for your email, we will confirm once uploaded.
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Regards / Groete

Linky Wendel
AGES Limpopo (Pty) Ltd

B.Sc. (Hons) Geography
Cell: 066 213 5766

Limpopo Office Reg. no.: 2006/020831/07
120 Marshall Street VAT no.: 4060 190 362

/ Polokwane, 0699
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Disclaimer: The views expressed in this email are, unless othenwise stated, those of the author and not of AGES or its management. The information is
confidential and is intended solely for the addressee. All reasonable steps are taken to ensure the accuracy, integrity and confidentiality of information. No
liability or responsibility is accepted if information is corrupted or does not reach its intended destination.

From: Nokukhanya Khumalo <nkhumalo@sahra.org.za>
Sent: Tuesday, August 29, 2023 9:26 AM

To: Linky Wendel <lwendel@ages-group.com>

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]
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